
Saint Francis (PA) (0-3,0-0 NEC) -vs- Santa Clara (2-0,0-0 WCC)
11/11/23 at Leavey Center, Santa Clara, CA

 
 

 
 
Saint Francis (PA) 59

Santa Clara 82

Date: 11/11/23
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 1,245
Site: Leavey Center, Santa Clara, CA
Referees: DG Nelson, Keith Kimble, Michael Greenstein

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Francis (PA) 24 35 59
Santa Clara 46 36 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Gregory,Cam * 28 3-9 2-6 4-4 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 1 12
05 Wilborn,Eli * 20 4-5 0-0 1-4 2-3 5 4 0 3 2 1 9
11 Moncrief,Chris * 19 3-6 0-1 0-3 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 6
04 Lopez, Jr.,Carlos * 23 2-9 0-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 2 4
03 Webb,Miles * 12 0-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Talbert,Aaron 18 2-3 1-2 2-3 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 7
01 Blue,Braylen 16 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 6
21 Liberis,Gestin 18 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
23 Sanon,Wisler 13 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
32 Harris,Aidan 19 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
14 Rosenberger,Bobby 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
24 McNeill,Keshawn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-56 7-25 8-16 6-18 24 13 10 14 2 5 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14% 3-14   21.43% 3-6   50.00%
Second Half 13-28   46.43% 4-11   36.36% 5-10   50.00%
Total 22-56   39.3% 7-25   28.0% 8-16   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Marshall Jr.,Carlos * 20 10-12 3-4 2-4 2-4 6 1 1 3 0 0 25
14 O'Neil,Johnny * 22 5-9 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 12
13 Tilly,Christoph * 15 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 1 8
04 Bal,Adama * 22 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 0 4 0 0 0 3
15 Benjamin,Jalen * 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0
10 Caffaro,Francisco 15 5-7 0-0 0-1 3-2 5 1 3 0 1 0 10
21 Tongue,Camaron 14 2-4 0-0 2-4 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 6
03 Akametu,Kosy 14 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 0 5
01 Bryan,Tyeree 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 2 0 0 1 4
00 Knapper,Brenton 9 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
02 Hammond,Christian 18 1-5 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 1 3
44 Ensminger,Jake 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
20 McEldon,Luke 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 1 0
12 Oboye,Bukky 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-67 6-19 6-13 18-33 51 15 22 13 2 5 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-35   54.29% 5-11   45.45% 3-7   42.86%
Second Half 16-32   50.00% 1-8   12.50% 3-6   50.00%
Total 35-67   52.2% 6-19   31.6% 6-13   46.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Santa Clara
MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS(in the paint) 19:39
REBOUND OFF by WILBORN,ELI --
MISS LAYUP by WILBORN,ELI(in the paint) 19:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
19:24 MISS LAYUP by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WILBORN,ELI 19:24
REBOUND DEF by WILBORN,ELI --
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS 19:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS
FOUL  by WEBB,MILES 19:14

19:04 TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by GREGORY,CAM 18:51 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS --

18:35 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WEBB,MILES(in the paint) 18:15

-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
17:59 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WILBORN,ELI 17:27
17:09 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS

-- ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,CAM(in the paint) 16:52 5-7 H 2

16:43 5-10 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
-- ASSIST  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

FOUL  by WILBORN,ELI 16:24
TURNOVER  by WILBORN,ELI 16:24

16:24 SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
16:24 SUB IN by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO
16:06 MISS LAYUP by O'NEIL,JOHNNY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS
16:02 5-12 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WEBB,MILES 15:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:32
15:32 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,JALEN
15:32 SUB IN by BRYAN,TYEREE

SUB OUT by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 15:32
SUB IN by SANON,WISLER 15:32

15:20 5-14 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS 14:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS

14:38 MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO

14:34 MISS DUNK by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MILES --
MISS JUMPER by WEBB,MILES(in the paint) 14:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,TYEREE
FOUL  by WILBORN,ELI 14:20

14:20 5-15 H 10 GOOD FT by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS(fastbreak)
14:20 SUB OUT by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
14:20 SUB IN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

SUB OUT by WEBB,MILES 14:20
SUB OUT by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS 14:20
SUB OUT by WILBORN,ELI 14:20
SUB IN by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY 14:20
SUB IN by LIBERIS,GESTIN 14:20
SUB IN by HARRIS,AIDAN 14:20

14:20 MISS FT by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS(fastbreak)



-- REBOUND OFF by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
14:09 MISS 3PTR by BAL,ADAMA

-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS
14:05 5-17 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,CAM 13:47
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,AIDAN --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,AIDAN(in the paint) 13:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:43 BLOCK  by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO
13:42 SUB OUT by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS
13:42 SUB IN by HAMMOND,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY 13:22
13:22 SUB OUT by BAL,ADAMA
13:22 SUB IN by ENSMINGER,JAKE

SUB OUT by GREGORY,CAM 13:22
SUB IN by TALBERT,AARON 13:22

13:14 MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by LIBERIS,GESTIN --

13:14 FOUL  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
GOOD LAYUP by TALBERT,AARON(in the paint) 12:58 7-17 H 10

12:43 7-19 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

MISS 3PTR by TALBERT,AARON 12:19
-- REBOUND DEF by ENSMINGER,JAKE

12:11 MISS LAYUP by ENSMINGER,JAKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

12:01 7-21 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
-- ASSIST  by HAMMOND,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AIDAN 11:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,TYEREE

11:09 7-23 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by BRYAN,TYEREE
GOOD LAYUP by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY(in the paint) 10:35 9-23 H 14

10:16 TURNOVER  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:16

10:16 SUB OUT by HAMMOND,CHRISTIAN
10:16 SUB OUT by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO
10:16 SUB IN by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
10:16 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,JALEN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,AIDAN 10:16
SUB IN by GREGORY,CAM 10:16
SUB OUT by SANON,WISLER 10:16
SUB IN by WEBB,MILES 10:16
MISS 3PTR by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:55 SUB OUT by BRYAN,TYEREE
09:55 SUB IN by BAL,ADAMA
09:46 9-26 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by O'NEIL,JOHNNY

-- ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,JALEN
TURNOVER  by TALBERT,AARON 09:36

09:27 FOUL  by ENSMINGER,JAKE
09:27 TURNOVER  by ENSMINGER,JAKE

SUB OUT by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY 09:27
SUB IN by BLUE,BRAYLEN 09:27

09:06 FOUL  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
GOOD FT by LIBERIS,GESTIN 09:06 10-26 H 16

09:06 SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
09:06 SUB OUT by ENSMINGER,JAKE
09:06 SUB IN by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO
09:06 SUB IN by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS

MISS FT by LIBERIS,GESTIN 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO

FOUL  by TALBERT,AARON 08:45



08:45 10-27 H 17 GOOD FT by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS
SUB OUT by TALBERT,AARON 08:45
SUB OUT by LIBERIS,GESTIN 08:45
SUB IN by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS 08:45
SUB IN by WILBORN,ELI 08:45

08:45 MISS FT by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MILES --

08:18 FOUL  by BENJAMIN,JALEN
GOOD FT by GREGORY,CAM 08:18 11-27 H 16
GOOD FT by GREGORY,CAM 08:18 12-27 H 15

08:10 12-29 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS 07:52
REBOUND OFF by BLUE,BRAYLEN --
MISS JUMPER by GREGORY,CAM 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45

07:33 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS
MISS 3PTR by WEBB,MILES 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WEBB,MILES 07:05
SUB IN by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 07:05

06:51 12-31 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS

GOOD LAYUP by WILBORN,ELI(in the paint) 06:39 14-31 H 17
ASSIST  by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS --

06:32 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS
STEAL  by WILBORN,ELI 06:32
GOOD 3PTR by BLUE,BRAYLEN 06:21 17-31 H 14
ASSIST  by GREGORY,CAM --

05:58 17-33 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by O'NEIL,JOHNNY

GOOD 3PTR by BLUE,BRAYLEN 05:45 20-33 H 13
ASSIST  by GREGORY,CAM --

05:23 MISS LAYUP by BAL,ADAMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO

05:23 20-35 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILBORN,ELI 05:22

05:22 SUB OUT by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS
05:22 SUB IN by BRYAN,TYEREE

SUB OUT by GREGORY,CAM 05:22
SUB OUT by WILBORN,ELI 05:22
SUB IN by TALBERT,AARON 05:22
SUB IN by LIBERIS,GESTIN 05:22

05:22 MISS FT by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO
REBOUND DEF by LIBERIS,GESTIN --

05:15 FOUL  by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO
MISS FT by MONCRIEF,CHRIS(fastbreak) 05:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:15 SUB OUT by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO
05:15 SUB IN by TONGUE,CAMARON

MISS FT by MONCRIEF,CHRIS(fastbreak) 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TONGUE,CAMARON

05:04 MISS 3PTR by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,AARON --
GOOD DUNK by MONCRIEF,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:59 22-35 H 13
ASSIST  by BLUE,BRAYLEN --

04:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:43 MISS LAYUP by BRYAN,TYEREE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRYAN,TYEREE
04:41 MISS LAYUP by BRYAN,TYEREE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TONGUE,CAMARON



04:39 MISS LAYUP by TONGUE,CAMARON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BENJAMIN,JALEN

04:27 MISS JUMPER by BENJAMIN,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,AARON --
TURNOVER  by TALBERT,AARON 04:05

04:05 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,JALEN
04:05 SUB IN by HAMMOND,CHRISTIAN
03:50 MISS 3PTR by O'NEIL,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS --
TURNOVER  by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 03:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:33
SUB IN by GREGORY,CAM 03:33

03:33 SUB OUT by HAMMOND,CHRISTIAN
03:33 SUB IN by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS

SUB OUT by BLUE,BRAYLEN 03:33
SUB OUT by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 03:33
SUB IN by BLUE,BRAYLEN 03:33
FOUL  by LIBERIS,GESTIN 03:16

03:16 22-36 H 14 GOOD FT by TONGUE,CAMARON
03:16 MISS FT by TONGUE,CAMARON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:16 FOUL  by BRYAN,TYEREE

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BAL,ADAMA

02:47 22-39 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BAL,ADAMA
-- ASSIST  by BRYAN,TYEREE

MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,CAM 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BAL,ADAMA

02:15 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS
-- REBOUND OFF by TONGUE,CAMARON

SUB OUT by BLUE,BRAYLEN 02:03
SUB OUT by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS 02:03
SUB IN by SANON,WISLER 02:03
SUB IN by HARRIS,AIDAN 02:03

01:47 22-42 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS
-- ASSIST  by BAL,ADAMA

GOOD JUMPER by LIBERIS,GESTIN 01:16 24-42 H 18
01:06 24-44 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by O'NEIL,JOHNNY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LIBERIS,GESTIN(in the paint) 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TONGUE,CAMARON

00:26 MISS 3PTR by BAL,ADAMA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRYAN,TYEREE

00:22 24-46 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by BRYAN,TYEREE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SANON,WISLER 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BAL,ADAMA

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Santa Clara
20:00 SUB OUT by BRYAN,TYEREE
20:00 SUB OUT by TONGUE,CAMARON
20:00 SUB IN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
20:00 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,JALEN

SUB OUT by TALBERT,AARON 20:00
SUB OUT by LIBERIS,GESTIN 20:00
SUB OUT by SANON,WISLER 20:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,AIDAN 20:00
SUB IN by WEBB,MILES 20:00
SUB IN by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS 20:00
SUB IN by WILBORN,ELI 20:00
SUB IN by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 20:00



MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS 19:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BAL,ADAMA

19:45 24-48 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by O'NEIL,JOHNNY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAL,ADAMA

MISS JUMPER by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 19:22
REBOUND OFF by WILBORN,ELI --
MISS JUMPER by WEBB,MILES(in the paint) 19:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS
18:49 24-50 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MONCRIEF,CHRIS(in the paint) 18:30 26-50 H 24
18:30 FOUL  by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS

SUB OUT by WEBB,MILES 18:30
SUB IN by HARRIS,AIDAN 18:30
MISS FT by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BAL,ADAMA
18:20 TURNOVER  by O'NEIL,JOHNNY

FOUL  by WILBORN,ELI 18:09
TURNOVER  by WILBORN,ELI 18:09
SUB OUT by WILBORN,ELI 18:09
SUB IN by LIBERIS,GESTIN 18:09

17:59 26-52 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAL,ADAMA

TURNOVER  by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS 17:39
17:39 STEAL  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

17:34 26-54 H 28
GOOD JUMPER by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAL,ADAMA
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,AIDAN 17:08 29-54 H 25
ASSIST  by MONCRIEF,CHRIS --

17:02 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS
GOOD 3PTR by GREGORY,CAM 16:40 32-54 H 22
ASSIST  by LIBERIS,GESTIN --

16:29 MISS 3PTR by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CAM --
FOUL  by HARRIS,AIDAN 16:10
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,AIDAN 16:10

15:57 TURNOVER  by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
STEAL  by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS 15:57
MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,CAM 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
15:40 TURNOVER  by O'NEIL,JOHNNY

STEAL  by GREGORY,CAM 15:40
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS 15:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
15:23 32-57 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by LIBERIS,GESTIN(in the paint) 14:49 34-57 H 23

14:27 34-59 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by O'NEIL,JOHNNY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:02
14:02 SUB OUT by BAL,ADAMA
14:02 SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
14:02 SUB OUT by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
14:02 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,JALEN
14:02 SUB OUT by MARSHALL JR.,CARLOS
14:02 SUB IN by BRYAN,TYEREE
14:02 SUB IN by HAMMOND,CHRISTIAN
14:02 SUB IN by AKAMETU,KOSY
14:02 SUB IN by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO
14:02 SUB IN by ENSMINGER,JAKE

SUB OUT by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS 14:02
SUB OUT by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 14:02
SUB IN by BLUE,BRAYLEN 14:02



SUB IN by TALBERT,AARON 14:02
TURNOVER  by BLUE,BRAYLEN 13:55

13:55 STEAL  by BRYAN,TYEREE
13:53 34-61 H 27 GOOD DUNK by AKAMETU,KOSY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRYAN,TYEREE
MISS JUMPER by LIBERIS,GESTIN 13:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO
13:06 MISS 3PTR by ENSMINGER,JAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by BRYAN,TYEREE
SUB OUT by GREGORY,CAM 12:55
SUB IN by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY 12:55
FOUL  by TALBERT,AARON 12:48

12:48 34-62 H 28 GOOD FT by AKAMETU,KOSY
12:48 MISS FT by AKAMETU,KOSY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BLUE,BRAYLEN 12:30

12:30 STEAL  by ENSMINGER,JAKE
12:14 TURNOVER  by AKAMETU,KOSY

SUB OUT by HARRIS,AIDAN 12:14
SUB IN by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 12:14
GOOD JUMPER by MONCRIEF,CHRIS(in the paint) 11:52 36-62 H 26

11:40 36-64 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AKAMETU,KOSY

11:25 FOUL  by HAMMOND,CHRISTIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:25
MISS JUMPER by LIBERIS,GESTIN 11:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:04
SUB OUT by LIBERIS,GESTIN 10:58
SUB IN by WEBB,MILES 10:58

10:53 MISS LAYUP by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MONCRIEF,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 10:28

-- REBOUND DEF by AKAMETU,KOSY
10:18 36-66 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by ENSMINGER,JAKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO
MISS JUMPER by WEBB,MILES(in the paint) 09:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,TYEREE
09:50 MISS LAYUP by BRYAN,TYEREE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO
09:47 36-68 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO(in the paint)

FOUL  by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY 09:29
TURNOVER  by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY 09:29

09:29 SUB OUT by BRYAN,TYEREE
09:29 SUB OUT by CAFFARO,FRANCISCO
09:29 SUB IN by KNAPPER,BRENTON
09:29 SUB IN by MCELDON,LUKE

SUB OUT by BLUE,BRAYLEN 09:29
SUB OUT by TALBERT,AARON 09:29
SUB OUT by WEBB,MILES 09:29
SUB IN by GREGORY,CAM 09:29
SUB IN by WILBORN,ELI 09:29
SUB IN by SANON,WISLER 09:29

09:17 36-70 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by AKAMETU,KOSY
MISS JUMPER by GREGORY,CAM 08:53
REBOUND OFF by MONCRIEF,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by MONCRIEF,CHRIS(in the paint) 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:48

08:48 SUB OUT by ENSMINGER,JAKE
08:48 SUB IN by TONGUE,CAMARON



08:24 MISS LAYUP by KNAPPER,BRENTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANON,WISLER --

08:13 FOUL  by MCELDON,LUKE
MISS FT by WILBORN,ELI 08:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILBORN,ELI 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by AKAMETU,KOSY
08:02 MISS JUMPER by AKAMETU,KOSY

REBOUND DEF by MONCRIEF,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 07:52

07:52 STEAL  by MCELDON,LUKE

07:47 36-72 H 36
GOOD LAYUP by KNAPPER,BRENTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCELDON,LUKE
MISS LAYUP by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY(in the paint) 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by AKAMETU,KOSY
07:07 MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:05
SUB OUT by MONCRIEF,CHRIS 07:05
SUB OUT by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY 07:05
SUB IN by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS 07:05
SUB IN by HARRIS,AIDAN 07:05

06:56 FOUL  by MCELDON,LUKE
GOOD FT by GREGORY,CAM 06:56 37-72 H 35
GOOD FT by GREGORY,CAM 06:56 38-72 H 34

06:33 MISS 3PTR by KNAPPER,BRENTON
-- REBOUND OFF by TONGUE,CAMARON

06:25 MISS LAYUP by TONGUE,CAMARON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCELDON,LUKE

06:23 MISS 3PTR by AKAMETU,KOSY
REBOUND DEF by WILBORN,ELI --

06:18 FOUL  by MCELDON,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by SANON,WISLER 05:56 41-72 H 31
ASSIST  by GREGORY,CAM --

05:45 TURNOVER  by MCELDON,LUKE
STEAL  by SANON,WISLER 05:45
GOOD JUMPER by SANON,WISLER(in the paint) 05:26 43-72 H 29
FOUL  by SANON,WISLER 05:08

05:08 MISS FT by HAMMOND,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:08 43-73 H 30 GOOD FT by HAMMOND,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by WILBORN,ELI(in the paint) 04:46 45-73 H 28
ASSIST  by GREGORY,CAM --

04:26 MISS LAYUP by MCELDON,LUKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WILBORN,ELI 04:26

-- REBOUND OFF by KNAPPER,BRENTON
04:22 MISS JUMPER by KNAPPER,BRENTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:21 SUB OUT by MCELDON,LUKE
04:21 SUB IN by OBOYE,BUKKY

MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,CAM 04:10
04:10 BLOCK  by HAMMOND,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by KNAPPER,BRENTON

04:04 45-75 H 30
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMOND,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KNAPPER,BRENTON
GOOD LAYUP by WILBORN,ELI(in the paint) 03:49 47-75 H 28

03:49 FOUL  by OBOYE,BUKKY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49
MISS FT by WILBORN,ELI 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by OBOYE,BUKKY



03:43 47-77 H 30
GOOD LAYUP by TONGUE,CAMARON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by AKAMETU,KOSY
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS(in the paint) 03:21 49-77 H 28
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:18
SUB OUT by GREGORY,CAM 03:18
SUB OUT by SANON,WISLER 03:18
SUB IN by BLUE,BRAYLEN 03:18
SUB IN by TALBERT,AARON 03:18

02:56 TURNOVER  by KNAPPER,BRENTON
STEAL  by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS 02:56
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:52 51-77 H 26
SUB OUT by LOPEZ, JR.,CARLOS 02:37
SUB IN by MCNEILL,KESHAWN 02:37

02:32 MISS JUMPER by HAMMOND,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TONGUE,CAMARON

FOUL  by HARRIS,AIDAN 02:32
02:32 MISS FT by TONGUE,CAMARON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:32 51-78 H 27 GOOD FT by TONGUE,CAMARON

GOOD LAYUP by WILBORN,ELI(in the paint) 02:16 53-78 H 25
ASSIST  by TALBERT,AARON --

02:16 FOUL  by OBOYE,BUKKY
GOOD FT by WILBORN,ELI 02:16 54-78 H 24

02:01 TURNOVER  by OBOYE,BUKKY
GOOD 3PTR by TALBERT,AARON 01:52 57-78 H 21

01:40 MISS LAYUP by AKAMETU,KOSY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TONGUE,CAMARON

01:37 57-80 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by TONGUE,CAMARON(in the paint)
01:17 FOUL  by OBOYE,BUKKY

MISS FT by TALBERT,AARON 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TONGUE,CAMARON

01:06 MISS 3PTR by KNAPPER,BRENTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BLUE,BRAYLEN 00:54
REBOUND OFF by MCNEILL,KESHAWN --
TURNOVER  by MCNEILL,KESHAWN 00:48

00:48 STEAL  by HAMMOND,CHRISTIAN
00:37 MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by WILBORN,ELI --
00:30 FOUL  by HAMMOND,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by TALBERT,AARON(fastbreak) 00:30 58-80 H 22
GOOD FT by TALBERT,AARON(fastbreak) 00:30 59-80 H 21

00:19 59-82 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by KNAPPER,BRENTON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BLUE,BRAYLEN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by AKAMETU,KOSY


